Microprocessor-Compatible
16-BIT DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTERS
FEATURES
● TWO-CHIP CONSTRUCTION
● HIGH-SPEED 16-BIT PARALLEL, 8-BIT
(BYTE) PARALLEL, AND SERIAL INPUT
MODES
● DOUBLE-BUFFERED INPUT REGISTER

10kΩ
CC
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE INPUT OUTPUT
PRODUCT RANGE CONFIGURATION CONFIGURATION
DAC707JP 0°C to +70°C 16-bit port ±10V output
DAC707JP-BI(1) 0°C to +70°C 16-bit port ±10V output
DAC707KP 0°C to +70°C 16-bit port ±10V output
DAC707KP-BI(1) 0°C to +70°C 16-bit port ±10V output
DAC707KH 0°C to +70°C 16-bit port ±10V output
DAC707KH-BI(1) 0°C to +70°C 16-bit port ±10V output
DAC707BH –25°C to +85°C 16-bit port ±10V output
DAC707BH-BI(1) –25°C to +85°C 16-bit port ±10V output
DAC707SH –55°C to +125°C 16-bit port ±10V output
DAC707SH-BI(1) –55°C to +125°C 16-bit port ±10V output
DAC708KH 0°C to +70°C 8-bit port ±1mA output
DAC708BH –25°C to +85°C 8-bit port ±1mA output
DAC708SH –55°C to +125°C 8-bit port ±1mA output
DAC709KH 0°C to +70°C 8-bit port ±10V output
DAC709BH –25°C to +85°C 8-bit port ±10V output
DAC709SH –55°C to +125°C 8-bit port ±10V output
NOTE: (1) 25 piece  minimum order.
5
®
DAC707/708/709
DESCRIPTION OF PIN FUNCTIONS
DAC707 Pin DAC708/709
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION # DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
VOUT Voltage output for DAC707 (±10V) 1 A2 Latch enable for D/A latch (Active low)
VDD Logic supply (+5V) 2 A0 Latch enable for “low byte” input (Active low). When
both A0 and A1 are logic “0”, the serial input mode is